WEST DALY REGIONAL COUNCIL	FEE	FEES/CHARGES
SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES	FOR	FOR
	each/per	FY 2016/17
ADMINISTRATION Date 2. Property Services		
Rate & Property Services		440.00
Change of Ownership Advices - Rates	Advice	\$40.00
Change of Ownership Advices - Building	Advice	\$85.00
Copies of Rates Notices	Notice	\$25.00
Rate Book - Hard copy	Book	\$430.00
Rate Book - Disc copy	Book	\$16.00
Key Cutting	Item	\$10.00
Library CD	Item	\$10.00
Library DVD	Item	\$15.00
Late fees on Invoice Payment (more than 30 days)	Per	\$30.00
Photocopying		
A4 - single sided	сору	\$1.00
A4 - double sided	сору	\$1.00
A3 - single sided	сору	\$1.00
A3 - double sided	сору	\$2.00
Copy to disc	Disc	\$6.00
copy to disc	1 2130	φυ.σο
Scanning		
Domestic charge - within NT (send)	Page	\$1.00
Domestic charge - Interstate (send)	Page	\$1.00
International charge (send)	Page	\$2.00
Receiving Scanned Documents - A4	Email	\$1.00
Laminating		
Laminating	Dago	\$4.00
A4	Page	\$7.00
A3	Page	\$7.00
Printing		
Black and white only	Page	\$1.00
Internet Access Library	1 161	4= 00
per 30 minutes	half hour	\$7.00
per hour	hour	\$10.00
Meeting Documents		
Minutes and Agendas are available for free on the Councils w	vebsite	
LIBRARY		
Library Services		
Lost and damaged books/items admin fee	Item	replacement cost
Temporary Members Deposit (fully refundable)		
Deposit for two (2) books	2 books	\$25.00
Deposit for five (5) books	5 books	\$60.00
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	2 20013	1 700.00

ACCOMODATION (All Communities)		
Visitor's quarters - per person/per night		
Visitor's quarters (2 bedroom)	Night	\$350.00
Visitor's quarters (1 bedroom)	Night	\$240.00
PLANNING		
Temporary Road Closure		
Fee on application	Application	Quote
Temporary Stall Permit		
Monthly License (minimum)	Month	\$12.00
Annual License	Year	\$66.00
		φουσο
ECONOMIC SERVICES		
Lawn Mowing		675.00
Domestic lawn	Hour	\$75.00
Whipper snipper	Hour	\$75.00
Other Refuse		
Replacement of bin (GST included)	Bin	Replacement Cost
Repairs to bin	Bin	Repair Cost
The part of the second of the] 5	Repair Cost
Non Residence Waste Disposal Charges		
Domestic waste disposal fee	Cubic meter	\$10.00
Commercial waste disposal fee	Cubic meter	\$12.00
Liquid waste	1000 Litres	\$85.00
Medical waste	NOT ACCEPTED	NOT ACCEPTED
Compact waste	Cubic meter	\$16.00
Bulk waste	Cubic meter	\$35.00
Waste oil	Litre	\$1.00
Disposal of waste oil drums (44 gallon drums and over)	Drum	\$1.00
Other Charges - Clearing Vehicle & Parts		
Towing abandoned vehicle	Vehicle	Recovery Cost
Car bodies	Car body	\$130.00
Car tyres	Tyre	\$7.00
4WD tyres	Tyre	\$10.00
Truck tyres	Tyre	\$25.00
Earthmoving tyres	Tyre	\$70.00
	, , , , ,	
COMMUNITY HALL HIRE		
Civic Hall		
Hall hire	Day	\$135.00
Functions Hire - General		
Evening functions	Day	Quote
Council Chambers	Day	Quote
Council Chambers	Day	Quote

Multi Resource Centre	Day	\$250.00
Multi Resource Centre (minimum hire)	1/2 Day	\$125.00
CAMPANANC DOCUMENT		
SWIMMING POOL HIRE		<u> </u>
Adult swimmers	Person	\$3.00
Child swimmers	Child	\$2.00
2 years and under	Toddler	\$0.00
supervisors (spectators/non swimmers)	Person	\$0.00
Private function Hire		
Hire rate per hour (includes a qualified pool attendant - minimum		
4 hours)	Hour	\$85.00
		,
RECREATION CENTRE		
Community/ Sporting activities	Hour	\$15.00
Commercial groups	Hour	\$45.00
Casual entry	Person	\$2.00
Hire of enclosed activity area	Hour	\$10.00
	1	r =
RECREATION CENTRE		
Oval		
Community groups	Hour	\$30.00
Community groups	Day	\$150.00
Commercial groups - plus \$200 bond	Day	\$450.00
Oval surrounds	Day	\$150.00
Indoor sports complex	Hour/day	Quote
Outdoor sports court (Friday night free for kids)	Hour/day	Quote
Bond	Bond	\$275.00
50% discount Junior sports	Bond	7273.00
Oval lights - per pole	Hour	\$15.00
Oval lights - total	Hour	\$30.00
Ovai lights - total	Hour	Ş30.00
Netball/Basketball Courts		
Court Hire	Hour	Quote
Night rate per hour for lighting in addition to any hire fees	Hour	Quote
right rate per hour for lighting in dualion to any file fees		
Park		
Markets - includes access to power and water	Day	\$340.00
includes decess to power and water	Duy	γ3 10.00
Deposit to repair Damage to Footpath, Kerb, Road reserve/Sinking	fund	
	Residential	
Single Residential block, having one street boundary	block	\$350.90
Single Residential block, having two street boundaries	Residential block	\$481.80
Duplex Block, having one street boundary	Duplex Block	\$481.80
Duplex Block, having two street boundaries	Duplex block	\$625.90
	Residential	
Multi residential block, up to maximum	block	\$1,094.50
Services Trades and commercial, up to maximum	Commercial	60.001.55
	block	\$2,084.50

Repairs and maintenance - period contract pricing on application						
Carpentry repairs IBT Labour (not including travel and materials)	Hour	\$185.90				
PLANT HIRE - all on a wet hire basis - must include WDRC employe	PLANT HIRE - all on a wet hire basis - must include WDRC employee as Driver					
With operator, fuel extra						
926 Loader	Hour	\$144.10				
926 Loader	Day	\$1,147.30				
Cat 950 Loader	Hour	\$215.60				
Cat 950 Loader	Day	\$1,719.30				
Bobcat and operator	Hour	\$128.70				
2010 Volvo Flat Top Truck (tilt tray)	Per KM	\$3.00				
Dingo	Hourly Rate	\$95.00				
Dingo	Daily Rate	No daily rate				
Labour						
Unskilled Labour	Hour	\$80.00				
Semi Skilled Labour	Hour	\$100.00				
Skilled Labour	Hour	\$160.00				
Supervisor	Hour	\$200.00				

Per

Cost + 10% Actual cost + 15%

admin fee

Workshop Materials

Mobilisation/Demobilisation charges also apply